## Donor Privacy Policy United Way of Gloucester County

## **Our Commitment to Our Donors**

We will not sell, share or trade our donors' names or any personal information with any other entity, nor send mailings to our donors on behalf of other organizations. This policy applies to all information received by United Way of Gloucester County, both online and offline, on any platform, as well as any electronic, written or oral communications.

## **Privacy Policy**

The United Way of Gloucester County respects the privacy of our donors. Under no circumstances will names, contact information, or any other data related to our donors be sold, lent or traded to any organization for any reason.

Personal information entrusted to the United Way of Gloucester County will not be communicated outside the organization, except agencies to which the donor makes a designated gift, unless specifically authorized by the donor. The designated agency will receive donor name, contact information and pledge amount – for thank you purposes.

Donor information, including but not limited to contact information, employer, and giving history, is collected and maintained for internal purposes only. United Way of Gloucester County retains such personal information only as long as necessary for the purposes of this policy and to comply with federal and state record retention requirements.

Leadership donors (\$1,000 and above) and Women's Leadership Council donors who do not wish to be listed in the Annual Report may request to be listed anonymously. Donors who indicate that they wish to remain anonymous are not listed in the Annual Report.

Upon written request, donors will be allowed access to their personal information and may request that the information be corrected, oppose the retention of the information, or request its elimination from United Way of Gloucester County's information records. It is important to note that any donor records containing transactions (pledges or payments) must be retained in compliance with the Internal Revenue Service regulations.

Questions regarding our privacy and confidentiality policy, or the security of personal information processed by United Way of Gloucester County should be sent to:

United Way of Gloucester County 454 Crown Point Road Thorofare, NJ 08086